Bengal Police Telecommunication Headquarters, to the office of the undersigned. 

SECTION II: EMD 

Sl. 
No. Particular EMD Amount 

01 
Supply of spare parts of Govt. vehicles of Motor 
Transport Section, West Bengal Police 
Telecommunication Headquarters 

Rs. 25000.00 
(Rupees Twenty five thousand 
only) 

a. Registered SSI units participating in Govt. tenders are eligible for exemptions from payment 

of EMD and Security Deposit under Rules 47 (A) and 47 (B) (7) of WBFR, Vol-I, read with 
Finance Dept. Notification No. 10500-F date. 19.11.2004 and its clarification vide Memo 
No 4245-(Y) dated 20.05.2013. 

b. The amount of EMD to be submitted shall be Rs.25,000.00 (Rupees Twenty five 
thousand) only. 

c. Security deposit in the form of Bank Guarantee/DD as per Rule to be deposited 
by the selected vendor. 

SECTION III: General Instruction to the Bidders 

Technical Proposal 

1.  Statutory Cover shall contain the following documents: 
a.